## Calendar of Meetings

#### 1. Purpose of the report

1.1 The purpose of the report is to seek the Council's approval of the Calendar of Meetings.

### 2. Recommendation

2.1 That the Council approves the Calendar of Meetings at Appendix One

### 3. Background Information

- 3.1 The Council was presented with a draft Calendar of Meetings at the Council meeting on the 31<sup>st</sup> January 2006.
- 3.2 Following further consultation with officers and members changes to the Calendar of Meetings have been suggested.
- 3.3 The new Final Accounts & Audit Committee will meet quarterly.
- 3.4 That the Council meeting to set the budget be held on the Thursday 22<sup>nd</sup> February following the County Council meeting on the 13<sup>th</sup> February. This will ensure sufficient time to enable officers to make the subsequent calculations.
- 3.5 That dates for the Standards Committee are scheduled.
- 3.6 That the Corsham Area (4) Committee meeting in November be moved in line with the agreed timetable for the development of the Budget & Policy Framework.
- 3.7 That Member development days are scheduled into the calendar in line with the agreed timetable for the development of the Budget & Policy Framework.

### 4. Financial Implications

4.1 There are no direct financial implications arising from this report.

### 5. Legal Implications

5.1 There are no direct legal implications arising from this report.

### 6. Community & Environmental Implications

6.1 There are no direct community or environmental implications arising from this report.

### 7. Human Resources Implications

7.1 There are no direct human resources implications arising from this report.

### 8. Equal Opportunities Implications

8.1 There are no direct equal opportunities implications arising from this report.

# REPORT OF THE STRATEGIC MANAGER – CORPORATE SERVICES TO THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL ON $23^{RD}$ MAY 2006

Author: Will Oulton

Policy & Democratic Services Officer Business Area: Corporate Services Tel No:01249 706611 email: woulton@northwilts.gov